Budget Amount: \$350,000.00

Recommend award of the Base Bid and Alternate #1 to the only bidder, State Contractors, in the amount of \$342,313.40

Bids Received: 05/12/2023 11:00 AM CDT

State Contractors Inc

					State Contractors Inc		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	
Wisconsin	Ave. Bridge	e Repair and Sealing					
		TRAFFIC CONTROL					
1	1001	(BASE BID)	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
2	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	
3	7001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	
4	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	
5	9005	SELF-CONTAINED DECK SURFACE CLEANING (INCLUDING SIDEWALK)	SF	9000	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	
6	9010	PROTECTIVE DECK SURFACE TREATMENT(INCLUDING SIDEWALK)	SF	9000	\$2.25	\$20,250.00	
7	9025	CONCRETE JOINT EPOXY SEALING	LF	310	\$27.50	\$8,525.00	
8	9990	LOW VISCOSITY CONCRETE CRACK SEALING	LF	150	\$4.00	\$600.00	
9	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	218	\$1.80	\$392.40	
10	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	175	\$3.60	\$630.00	
11	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	175	\$2.60	\$455.00	
12	12212	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	
13	12216	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL	EACH	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	
Base Bid	-	•				\$99,427.40	
Alternate	#1 - Remov	e and Replace Bridge Approach Slab (if Authorized)					
14	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL (ALT BID #1)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
15	5680	STORM INLET REPAIR	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
16	7001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	950	\$120.00	\$114,000.00	
17	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	
18	9075	APPROACH SLAB REMOVE AND REPLACE	SF	3675	\$30.00	\$110,250.00	
19	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	120	\$1.80	\$216.00	
20	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	125	\$3.60	\$450.00	
21	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	75	\$2.60	\$195.00	
22	12216	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL	EACH	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	
Alternate #1 - Sub Total					·	\$242,886.00	
Alternate #	#2 - Wiscon	sin Avenue Concrete Removal and Replacement (If Authorized)					
23	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL (ALT BID #2)	LS	1	\$10,056.92	\$10,056.92	
24	7001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	925	\$125.00	\$115,625.00	
25	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	
26	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	375	\$1.80	\$675.00	
27	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	250	\$3.60	\$900.00	
28	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	150	\$2.60	\$390.00	
29	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	375	\$2.60	\$975.00	
30	12206	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH	LF	35	\$17.50	\$612.50	
31	12211	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE	SF	20	\$15.50	\$310.00	
32	12212	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	
33	12216	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL	EACH	3	\$275.00	\$825.00	
34	12991	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
Alternate #2 - Sub total						\$140,169.42	
Grand Total with Base Bid and Alternates #1						\$342,313.40	